

## City of San Antonio

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 18-1675

**Type:** Miscellaneous Item

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 2/8/2018

Title: Ordinance approving a Chapter 380 Economic Development Grant Agreement in an amount not to

exceed \$450,000.00, between the City of San Antonio, Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone Number Eleven and the George Gervin Youth Center, LLC., for the development of the Echo East Mixed Use

Development Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 301 Spriggsdale Deed, 2. T11 2017-02-10 Resolution Echo East Land Acquisition, 3. T11-2017-03-

22-01R Declaring as Surplus and Approving the Conveyance of 301 Spriggsdale, 4. T11 2017-05-12-01R Resolution Authorizing The Echo East Chapter 380 Economic Development Grant Agreement, 5. 10.077\_Ac\_VL\_301\_Spriggsdale\_Avenue\_Report\_6-2017, 6. (4) Feasability Analysis - Meyers

Research, 7. Analysis of Echo East Study 08312017, 8. 2017-08-16 T11 Sprigsdale v2, 9. 301 Spriggsdale with GGYC, 10. Echo East Option 2 View 1 160928, 11. Echo East Option 2 View 2 160928, 12. Draft 380 Agreement, 13. Draft Ordinance, 14. Draft Ordinance - B, 15. Ordinance 2018-

02-08-0087

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 2/8/2018
 1
 City Council A Session
 adopted
 Pass